
 

 

 

  Procurement & Contracts 

Tel: 760 750-4555 Fax: 760 750-3286 
www.csusm.edu/procurement 

  contracts@csusm.edu 

  
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

     
 
Amendment No.:02   Agreement No.: 201645 
 
This Amendment No. 02 to Agreement No. 201645 (“Agreement”), is made and entered into by and between 
the Trustees of the California State University on behalf of California State University San Marcos, hereafter 
referred to as “CSUSM” and EDCO Waste and Recycling Services, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” and 
collectively, the Parties.   

The Parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Extend the Term for one additional year, ending June 19, 2023.  

2. Increase Total Cost from not to exceed of $400,000.00 to $500,500.00. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. This Amendment shall be 
effective as of the date of the last Parties signature. Signatures below indicate acceptance of the terms, 
conditions, and responsibilities contained herein and represent that the signatories are authorized to bind 
the respective Parties. 

 

CSUSM CONTRACTOR 
 
 
 
__________________________   ___________  ____________________________ ___________  
Lindsay Swensen   (date)  Name            (date) 
Director    Title:    
Procurement and Contracts 

Jim Ambroso (Aug 8, 2022 07:06 PDT)
Jim Ambroso 08/08/2022

Jim Ambroso
General Manager

Lindsay Swensen (Aug 8, 2022 08:40 PDT)

http://www.csusm.edu/procurement
mailto:contracts@csusm.edu
https://csusanmarcos.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA55WfCmvNj4okV_GDpFD8YKgk0dIlzS35
https://csusanmarcos.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA55WfCmvNj4okV_GDpFD8YKgk0dIlzS35









































		2022-08-11T07:05:08-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




